East Cambridgeshire

Panel Members: o ) o
g S g
ClIr Anna Bailey é g 3 E g
Clir David Ambrose Smith o a 5 e >
ClIr Joshua Schumann 3 % g < 3
Clir William Hunt [ Budget (£) after feasibility [£ 72,150.00 | S g 3 % &
—_ °
[}
UDJeCverTSSue T v S v FPTOpUSEU T 3 ﬁ”’. g
App No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Estimated | Applicant | Applicant CCC cccC Cumulative [ Av AV AV [AvScore| o
ot e a e e e e
aps/place/Kingfisher+Dr.+S ; ’ "
16 Soham Primary School  |oham.+Ely/@52.3470708.0 '”‘PF"V: L’ede“,”a” crossing fac:'tyl 10,900 1,090 10% 9,810 9,810 £9,810 | 450 | 5.00 | 475 | 475 | 475
3085143.19.162/data=!4m |°" Kingfisher Drive to Primary Schoo
PPSTPI Y ETYS
https://www.google.com/ma Speed limit reducti ith ent
4 Cheveley ps/@52.2364695.0.427052| “PEEC M rf], uctions wi Z” rslnce 21,173 15,000 71% 6,172 £6,172 £15082 | 425 | 375 | 475 | 450 | 431
5.945m/data=!3m1!1e3 narrowing chicanes or spee tables
High vehicle speeds in close
https://www.google.co.uk/m| proximity of school. School doesn't
8 Ely ans/@52 4090279 front onto a carriageway and 12,696 5,332 42% 7,363 £7,363 £23,345 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 419
therefore needs to be more visible
. ps//goo.ql/map i| Road safetyi ts f
5 Chippenham hitps.goo.glwapsvbduBi | Road satety improvements for 2,999 1,000 33% 1,999 £1,099 £25344 | 400 | 467 | 433 | 367 | 417
QhvQN2 pedestrian crossings near play areas
14 Littleport h“"z/;”s%gg"fg;ggé“”m Speeding throughout the village 8,032 4,000 50% 4,032 4,032 £20376 | 4.00 | 400 | 433 | 433 | 417
. https://www.google.co.uk/m| Poor visibility of signals and speeding
21 Wilburton aps/@52.3522314 throughout the village 8,583 1,300 15% 7,283 7,283 £36,659 4.00 | 4.00 4.33 4.00 4.08
6 Coveney hnpsa:]//\g/wwg E’)goff;'ggfk/m Speed reduction through the village 6,185 619 10% 5,566 £5,566 £42,225 3.75 | 4.00 | 425 4.00 4.00
2 Burrough Green hllps s doode co i Speeding and ‘;Z‘:;"ty on Brinkley 3,824 764 20% 3,060 £3060 | £45285 | 4.00 | 400 | 350 | 425 | 3.94
7 Ely h“"z/;”s%gg"fgfgﬁé“”m Speeding through the City 10,782 2,480 23% 8,302 £8,302 £53587 | 4.00 | 3.67 | 367 | 400 | 3.83
11 Isleham h“"s;;‘;”g”sg";fégggé“”m Speeding issues 15,234 5,234 34% 10,000 £10,000 | £63587 | 3.75 | 4.00 | 350 | 3.75 | 3.75
15 Mepal h“"s;;‘;”gvsg"f&";;é’é“”m Speeding 3,467 347 10% 3,120 3,120 £66,707 | 3.75 | 3.50 | 4.00 | 350 | 3.69
3 Burwell h“"i;/ / ‘;”/V”WS";";;";fgé“K/m Speeding through the village 9,363 4,681 50% 4,681 £4,681 £71,388 | 4.00 | 3.33 | 400 | 333 | 367
________________________ Twﬁo?ﬁw%mmm"__________________ Tt T T T T T Tttt T TTTTTTT T T TTTTTTTIITTT IOIOCTTLIUTITIUr—/——1r
aps/@52.3870028.0.20328
58.3a.75y.270.2.67.51t/da . '
22 Witchford tacl3mol 1e13m71sQWm | eaucing the a’:,c’lunt of speeding 21,762 11,762 54% 10,000 350 | 350 | 3.50 | 3.75 | 3.56
hts7Ep0QH{7P1SEUFEQI2 vehicles
€017i13312!816656!9m2!1b
112i242hl=en
13 Little Thetford httpség%wsgoggéggg;k/m Speeding throughout the village 4,787 718 15% 4,069 3.33 | 3.33 | 4.00 3.33 3.50
20 Wicken h““é&‘gg’;g?ﬁé‘;“” M| Speeding through the village 18,368 8,368 46% 10,000 367 | 2.67 | 400 | 367 | 3.50
1 Brinkley hitps:// q""";'é Ttltﬂ)S/ XQS7C Speed Cushions 13,309 3,309 25% 10,000 350 | 3.25 | 350 | 3.50 | 3.44
18 Sutton h“";@’féﬁg‘;";&'gﬁ’;” M Speeding throughout the village 4,787 479 10% 4,308 325 | 3.00 | 3.00 [ 3.00 | 3.06




https://www.google.co.uk/m

aps/place/Barcham+Rd.+S
oham.+Ely/data=!4m2!3m1
11s0x47d86b34ecb23355:0

Traffic calming to Barcham

17 Soham Residents x69798fb90eb65e18?ved= . 10,032 5,000 50% 5,032 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.94
2ahUKEwic300P9a3eAhV Road/Eyehill Drove
&
aQKHUUUDRsQ8gEwAHo
ECAAQAQ
https://www.google.co.uk/m| High vehicle speeds on the approach
10 Haddenham aps/@52.3669451 to the village 5,854 585 10% 5,268 3.00 2.33 2.33 2.67 2.58
TOTALS £139,391 £66,004 47% £120,065
Proposed Costs 19/20 LHI's
Budget (to red line cut off) £113,238 £41,847 37% £71,388




Fenland

b (o]
Panel Members: 3 = 3 > e
Clir John Gowing @ 8 3 a ]
ClIr David Connor % o 5 e £
Cllr Simon King o g 2 s z
Clir Steve Tierney [ Budget (£) after feasibility [£ 88,183.00 | g 2 3 g 3
o o 3
(=]
£ Proposed £ 3 - g
Objective/lssue Estimated £ % £ ccc Cumulative| Av Av Av F
App No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Project Cost | Applicant | Applicant cccC funding | CCC Total | Score | Score | Score |Av Score
. https://www.google.co.uk/m| Parking on Cherry Road causing a
15 Wisbech - Cherry Road 2Ds/@52.5514982 highway danger to children. 3,865 1,000 26% 2,865 2,865 £2,865 4.67 | 4.67 4.00 5.00 4.58
7 March h“"zg’gég";;'jg;’f” - MVAS 4,787 3,000 63% 1,787 £1,787 c4652 | 425 | 425 | 425 | 475 | 438
2 Doddington h“"s;;‘;”g”sg"s";:i;gé“”m Footway improvements 15,000 5,000 33% 10,000 £10,000 | £14,652 | 4.00 | 3.00 | 433 | 467 | 4.00
10 Pondersbridge h““;/‘g’/w‘"’g 5‘;";’;’1'35%“” m| Speed rEduczf:v?:lzzse“res through 15,487 5,487 35% 10,000 £10,000 | £24,652 | 4.00 | 400 | 233 | 433 | 367
11 Tydd St Giles h“"s;;‘;”g”sg"s";:i;;’é“”m Speed limit reduction 4,694 469 10% 4,225 £4,225 £28,877 | 4.00 | 3.67 | 3.00 | 3.67 | 3.58
8 Newton Throughout village Speeding within the village 4,787 479 10% 4,308 £4,308 £33,184 4.00 | 3.67 | 3.67 2.67 3.50
16 Wisbech - Station Drive h“"z/ : ‘2’)’”‘“’52";’;'%;5“” m| Parking :: dci’/::f;r: :;aatéon Drive 3,579 1,000 28% 2,579 2,579 £35763 | 3.33 | 3.67 | 333 | 3.33 | 3.42
12 Whittlesey h“"s;;‘;”g”sg"s";:i;;’é“”m Speeding along Stonald Road 4,787 527 11% 4,260 £4,260 £40,023 | 3.00 | 333 | 267 | 433 | 3.33
— | W Prevent motorcycles from using the
17 Wisbech Clarion House nosé \g//wwé t_')go;;i'ggf m footway between Rectory Gardens 3,332 1,000 30% 2,332 2,332 £42,355 3.00 | 3.25 | 3.25 3.00 3.13
] and Sefton Avenue
18 Wisbech St Mary h“"i”‘g’)’”‘“gg"gg’:igg;” m|Speed re‘j;:j'::t:';: 'S';’fzrtt"eme"t off 5831 583 10% 5,248 5,248 £47603 | 3.25 | 3.25 | 325 | 250 | 3.06
14 Wimblington h“"sa“/:’/wwg Lacodecoin Safety :‘5::5;223 ;Zi‘;m”s at 2,882 1,000 35% 1,882 1,882 £49485 | 3.25 [ 325 | 2.50 | 3.00 | 3.00
6 March (Hundred Road) h“"s;;‘;”g”sg"s";:i;;’é“”m Footpath extension 10,414 2,000 19% 8,414 £8,414 £57,899 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 250 | 275 | 2.81
9 Parson Drove hitps:/jwnuw googje.co.ukim - New fZ‘:r‘:’;g’r:“’r:‘:j;‘n';g with 11,184 1,184 11% 10,000 £10,000 | £67,899 | 3.00 | 267 | 267 | 267 | 275
. https://www.google.co.uk/m| Double yellow lines at numerous
13 Whittlesey Yy locations throughout the town 7,344 1,000 14% 6,344 6,344 £74,243 | 2.75 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 1.75 | 2.63
5 Leverington httpsé:g%wsgo;ﬂ i'g;)éu K/m Speeding 4,787 479 10% 4,308 £4,308 £78,551 2.67 | 3.00 | 2.67 1.67 2.50
1 Christchurch h“‘“;é:ggg"g;’j;é’;”m Speeding throughout the village 5,007 500 10% 4,507 £4507 | £83,058 | 225 | 200 | 175 | 175 | 1.94
4 Gorefield hnps;//\g/wwg 5(;0;;:%%“@ 40mph buffer zone 5,448 1,000 18% 4,448 £4,448 £87,506 1.75 | 1.75 2.00 2.00 1.88
3 Elm h“"s;;‘;”g”sg"s";:i;;’é“”m Buffer zone & lining 6,542 654 10% 5,888 200 | 175 | 1.75 | 1.25 | 1.69
TOTALS| £111,104 £26,362 24% £93,394
Proposed Costs 19/20 LHI's
Budget (to red line cut off) £113,213 £25,708 23% £87,506




Huntingdonshire

Panel Members:

Cllr Simon Bywater

Cllr Tom Sanderson E S o
ClIr Steve Criswell* ﬁ 3 g E §
Clir lan Gardener 5 a S e £
3 3,
Cllr Peter Downes ® gu:: -E s E
Clir Mac McGuire [ Budget (£) after feasibility [£ 155,249.00 | g 2 3 g 8
*ClIr Adela Costello & ClIr Kevin Reynolds attended as subs for ClIr Steve Criswell across the two panel dates g 5 a
£ Proposed £ g
Objective/lssue Estimated £ % £ ccc Cumulative| Av Av Av £}
App No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Project Cost | Applicant | Applicant CcccC funding CCC Total | Score | Score | Score |Av Score
41 Waresley-cum-Tetworth Zttzf:{mq;zg:sf/éégr: 40mph Buffer Zones 6,327 950 15% 5,377 5,377 £5,377 433 | 417 | 3.83 3.83 4.04
aps/place/\aresl :
8 Earith Parish Council 2{3_2/5@3/?2““1"%‘%3‘1'55%5?23 MVAS 3,678 1,000 27% 2,678 £2,678 £8055 | 3.17 | 350 | 3.33 | 3.17 | 3.29
29 Pidley Parish Council h“p;%gfgg?%‘;?” m Give Way feature 17,340 7,340 42% 10,000 10,000 £18,055 | 3.17 | 317 | 317 | 2.83 | 3.08
3 St Neots Town Council |28/ 4000 co.icn Removalandrelocation of S WAyl 14 339 4,339 30% 10,000 10000 | £28055 | 3.17 | 3.00 | 283 | 347 | 3.04
6 Buckden Parish Council http;ﬁ%ﬁ;ggﬂ&gyk/m 40mph Buffer Zone and gates 10,293 3,000 29% 7,293 7,293 £35,348 3.17 | 2.67 | 2.83 3.00 2.92
3 Bluntisham parish Council |"1°% Mt do0gie G0 il reocete Somph speed Tmit Al [ 13,099 3,100 24% 9,999 £0999 | £45347 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 267 | 283 | 2.8
. - eature. install 401
21 Needingworth ““"S;;ﬁ?g;;"g’g’;iﬁ;’:“” m New Footway 19,731 9,731 9% 10,000 10000 | £55347 | 2.83 | 3.00 | 317 | 250 | 2388
19 Hilton h“p;%gfgggfé‘;‘?” m MVAS 8,030 1,600 20% 6,430 £6,430 | £61,777 | 3.00 | 2.83 | 267 | 283 | 2.83
17 Hail Weston Parish Council http;ﬁ%ﬁ;gzgcﬁgek/m Speed Reduction 7,500 2,000 26% 5,500 5,500 £67,277 2.83 | 3.00 2.83 2.67 2.83
37 Tilbrook h“";%g;g‘;g'fég‘;?”m 30mph speed limit 3,930 1,300 33% 2,630 2,630 £69,907 | 2.50 | 3.00 | 2.67 [ 250 | 267
12 Godmanchester Town Council http;ﬁ%ﬁ;g?ggﬁyk/m Parking Restrictions 2,775 1,000 36% 1,775 1,775 £71,682 2.67 | 2.67 2.67 2.17 2.54
a6 Yaxley Parish Council |12 3 9039 SE0L Zebra Crossing 27,354 17354 | 63% 10,000 10000 | £81682 | 267 [ 267 | 250 | 233 | 2.54
1 Folkesworth & Washingley 2“271%?;’;‘1‘;3‘;;2/ o 7.5t Weight Limit 13,805 3,805 28% 10,000 10,000 £91682 | 250 | 250 | 2.50 | 2.67 | 254
aps/place/Great+ic
31 St Ives Town Council http;ﬁ%ﬁ;ggj&c&yk/m Pedestrian Crossing 29,983 19,999 67% 10,000 10,000 £101,682 | 2.33 | 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.46
43 Winwick 2“271%“;?22:2;%%2@ 30mph speed limit 8,484 850 10% 7,634 7,634 £109,316 | 250 | 2.50 | 2.33 | 250 | 2.46
aps/place/Waresl :
1 Abbotsley ';“‘;ff%q;gg:;%g;@ 20mph Speed Limit 4,778 1,250 26% 3,538 3,538 £112,854 | 250 | 250 | 2.67 | 217 | 2.46
aps/place/Waresl :
38 Upwood & The Raveleys hnp;ﬁ%ﬁ;j‘;j&éﬁ%‘ek/m Give Way Feature Great Raveley 16,619 6,619 40% 10,000 £10,000 £122,854 | 2.83 | 2.83 | 2.00 2.00 2.42
18 emingford Abbots Parish Coun http;ﬁ%ﬁ;gggl@g;ek/m Parking Restrictions 2,775 500 18% 2,275 £2,275 £125,129 | 2.17 | 2.33 2.67 2.17 2.33
9 Elton Parish Council|i2e/oagie co.lim Replace aE;’;:;ZZTE;‘;’;””’“"’" 20,909 10909 | 52% 10000 | £10,000 | £135129 | 2.00 [ 2.00 | 283 | 233 [ 2.29
Warboys Parish Council http;ﬁ%ﬁ;%gg?yk/m Give Way Feature and warning signs 10,624 3,500 33% 7,124 £7,124 £142,253 | 2,50 | 2.17 | 217 1.83 217
1 Abbots Ripton s oy mz"ggg;;‘;“” m MVAS 5,500 1,000 18% 4,500 4500 | £146753 | 217 | 2.33 | 2.00 | 2,00 | 213
20 Holme h“”;é%g;j‘;j&g‘;?” m Give Way feature 9,997 1,000 10% 8,997 250 | 1.83 | 2.00 [ 2.00 [ 208
2 Huntingdon TC h“";;%gfgggg;‘;'ﬂ” m No Right Turn 5,101 2,550 50% 2,551 233 [ 217 | 167 | 2.00 | 2.04
15 Great Gransden http;ﬁ%ﬁ;?gggﬁgek/m 50mph speed limt and MVAS 8,008 1,600 20% 6,408 2.00 | 1.83 | 2.00 217 2.00
16 Great Paxton hnps://www.qooqIe.lco:uk/m Install 2 x Give Way features 13,313 3,314 25% 9,999 1.67 | 2.00 1.83 2.33 1.96
aps/place/Great+Gidding.+




https://www.google.co.uk/m

25 Huntingdon TC aps/@52.3340525.- Footbridge 16,597 6,597 40% 10,000 217 0.83 217 2.33 1.88
23 Huntingdon TC h‘m;/s "/”é”)"g;gggze%iﬁf’k/m Pedestrian Barrier 14,208 5,000 35% 9,208 1.83 | 1.83 | 2.00 | 1.83 | 1.88
26 Kimbolton Parish Council h‘m;/s "/”é”)"g;;;gf‘é%“”m Parking Restrictions 2,775 500 18% 2,275 217 | 2.00 | 167 | 150 | 1.83
. . https:/www.google.co.uk/m| 40mph Buffer Zones, bend warining
14 Great & Little Gidding aps/olace/GreatsGidding.+ signs and MVAS 11,981 2,000 17% 9,981 1.83 1.83 1.67 1.67 1.75
5 Brington and Molesworth h‘m;/s "yg’g;gggfof@“k/m Speed Reduction 13,200 5,000 38% 8,200 183 | 167 | 167 | 183 | 1.75
33 St Neots Town Council h“‘);/s”/gvg;;;gf‘é%ﬁ’”m Zebra Crossing 25,000 15,000 60% 10,000 183 | 217 | 167 | 117 | 171
13 Grafham Parish Council h“‘”;jg"&g";&'gg;{“”m 40mph Buffer Zone and MVAS 8,976 1,500 17% 7,476 167 | 1.83 | 150 | 167 | 1.67
https://www.google.co.uk/m MVAS, 40mph Buffer Zone and
44 Woodhurst aps/olace/L ke St +Saints 0moh speed limit 14,946 5,000 33% 9,946 2.00 | 1.50 | 1.67 | 1.50 1.67
40 Warboys Bridalway Group httos;}w;\;g;;‘ot?lfso:uk/m Warning signs and red surfacing 4,951 500 10% 4,451 1.67 | 1.83 1.17 117 1.46
4 Brampton :1“2/5:/l/avévg%?g;ilg'igz;z/rf Stop sign and road marking 7,337 1,500 20% 5,837 1.67 | 1.50 1.17 117 1.38
aps/place/Grea
. Ihttps://www.google.co.uk/m| _Improve entrances - signs, lines,
42 Water Newton Parish Council aps/@52.5605313.- i gates 3,135 314 10% 2,821 1.33 1.17 217 0.83 1.38
. https:/www.google.co.uk/m| Informal Crossing Point and Speed
32 St lves Town Council aps/@52.3262155.- Cushions 12,286 6,143 50% 6,143 1.17 1.00 1.00 0.83 1.00
45 Community Road Watch :1“271; "é"g;”efg;fi'glzg;:rf Wyton 40mph Speed Limit 12,000 3,000 25% 9,000 0.83 | 1.00 | 0.83 | 0.50 | 0.79
aps/place/Grea
34 St Neots Town Council | i2s/www.google.co.uk/m One Way System 28,402 18,402 65% 10,000 0.00 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.83 | 0.29
aps/place/Luke+St.+Saint+
TOTALS £180,341 £77,368 43% £280,046
Proposed Costs 19/20 LHI's
Budget (to red line cut off) £247,873 £101,146 41% £146,753




South Cambridgeshire

Panel Members:

Clir Hudson
Cllr Wotherspoon E 8 o
: @, = 3 > S
Clir Smith @ 3 3 2 [}
Clir Jenkins i a E] e <
Clir Batchelor bl &V’: <: s E
Clir Harford [ Budget (£) after feasibility [£ 130,823.00 | g Z 3 £ 5
2 H %
£ ccc £ §
Objective/lssue Estimated £ % £ funding |Cumulative| Av Av Av °
App No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Project Cost | Applicant | Applicant CCC allocation | CCC Total | Score | Score | Score |Av Score
aa Thriplow PC Village Wide Signage and road marking £6,015 £800 13% £5,215 5215 | g£5215 [ 5.00 | 500 | 5.00 | 500 | 500
improvements
Speed limit reduction to 50mph,
28 Horseheath PC Horseheath Bypass crossing points improvements, £24,326 £14,326 59% £10,000 £10,000 £15,215 433 | 4.67 | 4.67 4.67 4.58
unsuitable for HGVs at Howards Lane
23 Hardwick PC Village Wide MVAS £4,359 £1,250 29% £3,109 £3,109 £18,324 450 | 450 | 4.25 4.25 4.38
27 Histon and Impington PC Village Wide Footpath Improvements £29,886 £20,000 67% £9,886 £9,886 £28,210 4.33 | 4.33 | 4.33 4.33 4.33
30mph speed limit extension +
42 Swavesey PC Rose and Crown Road | 40mph buffer zone + dragon's teeth £6,683 £1,000 15% £5,683 £5,683 £33,893 4.00 | 4.25 | 3.75 3.50 3.88
marking
9 Cottenham PC Histon Road Soft traffic calming £9,975 £4,975 50% £5,000 £5,000 £38,893 4.00 | 3.67 | 3.67 4.00 3.83
14 Fowlmere PC Village Wide 20mph Speed Limitin village with | - 055 353 | c25368 | 69% £10,000 | £10,000 | £48893 | 3.25 [ 4.00 | 4.00 | 400 | 381
speed cushions
a6 Whittlesford PC Duxford Road school solar powered flashing signs | og g59 | 3530 | 40% £5,329 £5329 | g£54200 | 4.00 | 425 | 400 | 300 | 381
and various road markings.
3 Bassingbourn - cum - Guise Lane Modifications to traffic istand and | = g 654 | g2000 | 21% £7,624 £7624 | 261,845 | 425 | 300 | 375 | 400 | 375
Kneesworth PC parking restrictions
34 Oakington and Westwick PC Dry Drayton Road 40mph Speed Limit £6,072 £1,000 16% £5,072 £5,072 £66,918 4.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 3.00 3.75
6 Cambourne PC Eastgate Zebra Crossing £27,387 £17,387 63% £10,000 £10,000 £76,918 3.75 | 4.00 4.25 2.75 3.69
35 Pampisford PC Brewery Road Central Island £10,547 £3,000 28% £7,547 £7,547 £84,465 3.75 | 4.00 | 3.75 3.00 3.63
37 Sawston PC Church Lane Parking Restrictions £4,897 £1,000 20% £3,897 £3,897 £88,362 3.50 | 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.63
12 Fen Ditton PC Wright's Close Parking Restrictions £3,745 £749 20% £2,996 £2,996 £91,358 3.75 | 2.75 | 4.00 3.75 3.56
Priority build out and associated
31 Linton PC The Grip signs and lines plus passive traffic £14,865 £5,000 34% £9,865 £9,865 £101,223 | 3.33 | 3.67 | 3.67 3.33 3.50
calming.
24 Newton PC Harston Road Round top speed table £12,772 £2,772 22% £8,100 £8,100 £109,323 | 3.75 | 3.25 | 3.00 3.00 3.25
29 Ickleton PC Frogg End Priority Build Out £10,529 £1,100 10% £9,429 £9,429 £118,752 | 3.75 | 3.00 3.75 2.00 3.13
Removal of existing central
13 Fen Drayton PC The Rosary kerbed feature and new junction £11,105 £1,500 14% £9,605 £9,605 £128,357 | 4.00 | 3.00 | 3.33 2.00 3.08
e eyow Ll I S S
11 Elsworth PC Village Wide Parking Restrictions £3,745 £375 10% £3,370 3.75 | 250 | 2.75 3.25 3.06
16 Fulbourn PC Village Wide MVAS £4,359 £436 10% £3,923 2.75 | 3.00 | 3.50 3.00 3.06
39 Shudy Camps PC New Road Extension of 40mph speed limit+ | gg 51y £822 10% £7,392 375 | 350 | 3.00 | 200 | 3.06
posts for MVAS
41 Steeple Morden PC Village Wide MVAS £4,359 £700 16% £3,658 4.00 | 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.06
32 Litlington PC BasingbournRoad | 0P" between villages, Iiningand | o5 565 | e5000 | 37% £7,365 275 | 325 | 325 | 275 | 3.00
kerbing works
26 Hildersham PC Blench Lane Kerbing £1,991 £200 10% £1,791 4.00 | 2.00 | 3.25 2.50 2.94




Speed reduction, 20mph in the

8 Comberton PC Long Road core of the village and further £20,963 £10,963 52% £10,000 3.50 | 3.25 2.50 2.25 2.88
speed reduction on approaches
43 Teversham PC Church Road Tackling illegal parking and £4,818 £500 10% £4,318 325 | 350 | 275 | 2.00 | 288
preventing parking on verges
Reduction of speed limit on
38 Shepreth PC Cambridge Road |2 Pridee R from E0mph to 40mehy o6 550 1 01500 | 23% £5,024 225 | 3.00 | 300 [ 275 | 275
, and on Dunsbridge Turnpike from
60mph to 30mph
7 Carlton PC Brinkley Road 30mph/40mph Speed Limit £6,416 £642 10% £5,774 2.33 | 2.67 4.00 2.00 2.75
20 Graveley PC Offord Road 40mph Buffer Zone £6,988 £1,398 20% £5,590 2.00 | 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.75
1 Arrington PC Church Lane Parking Restrictions £3,688 £368 10% £3,319 3.00 | 3.25 | 2.75 1.75 2.69
15 Foxton PC Fowlmere Road 40mph Buffer Zone £6,072 £608 10% £5,464 250 | 275 | 275 1.75 2.44
19 Grantchester PC Village Wide MVAS £4,359 £2,000 26% £2,359 2.00 | 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.44
22 Guilden Morden PC Pound Green Footpath £9,586 £2,500 26% £7,086 3.00 | 3.25 2.25 1.25 2.44
4 Bourn PC Fox Road Gateway Features and MVAS £8,862 £1,000 11% £7,862 1.75 | 3.25 | 2.00 2.50 2.38
5 Boxworth PC High Street 40mph Buffer Zone £6,072 £607 10% £5,465 2.00 | 2.33 2.00 1.67 2.00
25 Heydon PC Village Wide MVAS £4,359 £700 16% £3,658 250 | 2.25 | 2.00 0.50 1.81
21 Great Shelford PC Cambridge Road Widen car”aig;"r‘:zy’ installped | co3306 | £13396 | 57% £10,000 225 | 1.25 | 1.25 | 050 | 1.31
36 Papworth PC Village Wide MVAS £4,358 £436 10% £3,923 1.33 1.33 1.00 0.33 1.00
33 Madingley PC The Avenue Close The Avenue to through traffic £12,547 £2,547 20% £10,000 1.00 | 1.00 | 0.75 0.50 0.81
TOTALS| £398,054 £150,454 38% £245,699
Proposed Costs 19/20 LHI's
£234,014 £103,757 44% £128,357

Budget (to red line cut off)




Cambridge City

Panel Members: |

Clir Green E S o
Clir Blencoe 2 3 g z 3
8 o c 3 S
Clir Jones S o H [ =
3 5
Clir Taylor bl Eu': 'E s g
ClIr Kavanagh | Budget (£) after feasibility £ 113,246.00 % E’ _g E é
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£ Proposed CCC S
Objective/Issue Estimated £ funding | £ Cumulative| Av Av Av ®
App No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Project Cost | £ Applicant |% Applicant Cccc allocation CCCTotal | Score | Score | Score |Av Score
Ext i t isti ki
76 Cllr Noel Kavanagh Mill Rd X ens'orr'e;::t'i‘c’o:f Parking  1¢  o9o0sasi|e 90545 10% | £ 8149.06| £8149 8,149 | 475 | 450 | 400 | 3.00 | 4.06
Parking restrictions on the corners of
13 Lilian Rundblad Carisbrooke Road Warwick Rd and Histon Rd and along| £ 3,635.19| £ 364.00 10% £ 3,271.19 £3,271 £11,420 4.25 4.75 4.00 3.00 4.00
Carisbrooke Rd
Cambridge University Cycling L .
77 : Citywide Improve cyclist safety £ 661654| £ 66165 10% |£ 595489 £5955 £17,375 | 420 | 420 | 3.80 | 3.40 | 3.0
and Walking Subgroup
54 Christina Leadlay Clarendon Rd Bollards £ 1,966.80( £ 197.00 10% £ 1,769.80 £1,770 £19,145 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.88
14 Cheney-Anne Payne Histon Rd MVAS £  4358.40| £ 435.84| 10% | £ 3,922.56| £3,923 £23,068 | 4.00 | 450 | 3.75 | 3.00 | 3.81
Installation of a street light and
20 Dr Jocelynne A. Scutt Jesus Lock Bridge netaflation ofastreetfightand | o 550000 £ 72000 10% | € 648000 £6480 £29548 | 420 | 440 | 360 | 3.00 | 3.80
improved signage
48 Elisa Meschini Moore Cl Parking restrictions, DYLs proposed | £ 3,853.001 £ 385.00 10% £ 3,468.00 £3,468 £33,016 4.00 4.00 4.40 2.80 3.80
Middleton CI/ Milton Rd
46 Elisa Meschini ladle ;’u”nct{on' OM R parking restrictions, DYLs proposed | £ 3,853.00| £ 385.00| 10% | £ 3,468.00| £3468 £36,484 | 3.80 | 420 | 420 | 280 | 375
Parki tricti t i f
11 Cllr Joan Whitehead Wadloes Rd arking restrictions (extension of | - 3003 ol ¢ 39530| 103 | £ 3467.75| 3,468 £39,951 | 4.40 | 3.80 | 3.40 | 320 | 370
DYLs past McDonalds)
H d Princess Court
56 ano"e::wa”t?;::s ourts George IV St Parking restrictions, DYLs proposed | £ 3,865.09| £ 387.00| 10% | £ 3,478.09| £3478 £43429 | 500 | 367 | 333 | 233 | 358
67 Netherhall School Queen Edith's Way MVAS £ 435840| £ 435.84| 10% | £ 3,922.56| £3,923 £47,352 | 4.00 | 400 | 3.25 | 3.00 | 3.56
74 ClIr Noel Kavanagh Cromwell Rd Parking restrictions £ 3,865.09| £ 387.00 10% £ 3,478.09 £3,478 £50,830 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.56
34 Clir Mike Sargeant Hurst Park Avenue 'nStal'at'Z?rg;tzl?;ﬁtzdd't'ona' £ 614680 £ 61500 10% |£ 553180 £5532 £56,362 | 400 | 3.80 | 3.80 | 2.60 | 355
71 Rosy Moore Carter Bridge Lining works on the bridge £ 2,330.21| £ 233.02 10% £ 2,097.19 £2,097 £58,459 3.60 4.00 3.60 3.00 3.55
ClIr Sandra Crawford/ vari Walpole Rd/ Ch
27 rSandra Crawford/ various | Walpole Rd/ Cherry Raised table £ 19,468.76| £ 9,468.76|  49% £10,000 £10,000 £68,459 | 4.00 | 400 | 3.80 | 220 | 350
applicants Hinton Rd junction
29 Cllr Mike Sargeant Chesterton Hall Crescent New street light £ 3,699.30| £ 370.00 10% £ 3,329.30 £3,329 £71,788 3.80 4.00 4.00 2.20 3.50
Parking restrictions in th DYL
36 Clir Mike Sargeant Hurst Park Estate arking res ”:r'sszs'z S carea DSl ¢ 448290 £ 48400] 11% | £ 3,998.99| £3,999 £75,787 | 3.80 | 3.80 | 3.40 | 3.00 | 350
39 Cllr Mike Sargeant Springfield Rd New street light £ 369930| £ 37000 10% | £ 3,329.30| £3.329 £79,117 | 3.67 | 400 | 4.00 | 2.33 | 3.50
65 Clir Amanda Taylor Holbrook Rd Speed cushions £ 10,844.76| £ 1,08400| 10% | £ 9,760.76] £9,761 £88877 | 3.25 | 3.75 | 3.50 | 3.25 | 3.44
Road marki d signs at M
75 ClIr Noel Kavanagh Hobart St oadmarkings and signs at Mlarmora| o 3 g65.09| £ 387.00| 10% | £ 3,478.09| £3,478 £92,355 | 3.50 | 400 | 300 | 275 | 331
Rd/Hobart Rd junction
19 Clir Claire Richards Garden Walk New street light £ 3,671.80| £ 367.00 10% £ 3,304.80 £3,305 £95,660 3.40 3.60 3.80 2.40 3.30
35 Clir Mike Sargeant Hurst Park Estate MVAS £ 435840 £ 436.00] 10% | £ 3,92240| £3,922 £99,583 | 3.20 | 3.60 | 3.60 | 2.80 | 3.30
43 Elisa Meschini Basset Cl New street light £  3,69930| £ 37000 10% | £ 3,2329.30| £3.329 £102,912 | 3.60 | 3.40 | 4.00 | 2.20 | 3.30
| ts to th destri
4 Elizabeth Eaton Newmarket Road mprovemencris‘;n; pedestrian 1 ¢ 577480|¢ 57800 10% |£ 519680 £5197 £108,109 | 420 | 400 | 260 | 220 | 325




68 Norman Benton Rotherwick Way Parking restrictions £ 3,745.19| £ 374.52 10% £ 3,370.67 £3,371 £111,479 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.19
&8 ___|_ __ColinMcGerty __|__ RotherwickWay 1 __ ___ Newstreetlight | £ __160000] £ 16000| 10% | £ __1440.00f £1,440 | £112919 | 425 | 3.00 | 275 | 275 |EEEE.
Installation of dropped kerbs on the
crossing of Abbots Cl
Remove/ replace pram handle
bollards
Di d kerb the juncti f th
45 Roxanne de Beaux Camcycle roppec kerbs onthejunction otthe) o g ecn g0l ¢ 865.00] 10% | £ 7,785.00 325 | 325 | 325 | 275 | 313
Nicholson Way/ Northfield Av
Dropped kerbs at junctions of
Kirkwood Rd/ Kilmaine Cl and on the
driveway to Daily Bread/Andrew
Page and Kingsway Tyres
63 Cllr Amanda Taylor Herons Cl Parking restrictions £ 3,745.19| £ 374.52 10% £ 3,370.67 3.75 3.50 2.75 2.00 3.00
Kelvin Close
Teynham Close/Tiverton
Way Parking restrictions/ extension of
26 Clir Rosy Moore Trevone Place/Tiverton | 219 €S ”C[;(\’('LS extensionot| ¢ 394519| £ 37452 10% | £ 3,370.67 360 | 280 | 3.00 | 240 | 2.95
Way
Tiverton Way/ Ancaster
Way
61 Jeannie Dawkins Cavendish Avenue Parking restrictions £ 4,218.19| £ 421.82 10% £ 3,796.37 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.25 2.94
64 Cllr Amanda Taylor Hinton Av Speed cushion £ 10,844.76| £ 1,084.00 10% £ 9,760.76 3.00 3.75 2.50 2.50 2.94
22 Cllr Claire Richards Sherlock Road Installation of a street light £ 3,616.80| £ 362.00 10% £  3,254.80 3.40 2.80 3.40 2.00 2.90
Extension of the existing 10am to
51 Clir Richard Robertson Sidney St 4pm traffic ban on Sidney Stbetween| ¢ o553 15l ¢ 55300|  10% | £ 497149 300 | 340 | 2.80 | 240 | 290
St Andrews and Market St to 10am
to 6pm seven days a week
73 ClIr Noel Kavanagh Coldhams Ln Footpath improvements £ 11,730.88( £ 1,730.89 15% £ 9,999.99 3.50 2.25 3.25 2.50 2.88
24 Clir Sandra Crawford Headington Drive Junction markings £ 2,465.17| £ 246.52 10% £ 2,218.65 2.60 3.60 2.80 2.40 2.85
49 Clir Nichola Harrison Maids Causeway Install new zebrites £ 8,504.52| £ 851.00 10% £ 7,653.52 3.00 3.40 2.40 2.60 2.85
Thirleby Close and
18 Dr Jocelynne A. Scutt Thirleby Close/ Harding | Parking restrictions, DYLs proposed | £ 3,847.49 £ 385.00 10% £ 3,462.49 3.20 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.80
Way junction
53 Clir Richard Robertson Ainsworth Pl Parking restrictions , DYLs proposed | £ 3,865.09| £ 387.00 10% £ 3,478.09 4.00 3.00 2.50 1.50 2.75
28 Clir Jamie Dalzell Albert St Proposed to deter non-resident | . 01 55l ¢ 73615 10% | £ 662508 300 [ 3.00 | 320 | 160 | 270
drivers from turning into Albert St
Provid king bays f idents -
70 Colin McGerty Spalding Way rovice par Z'Eg”nZZi n‘:r resieents- e g9g92.78| £ 989.28| 10% | £ 890350 267 | 233 | 300 | 267 | 2.67
River Ln/ Beche Rd
8 ClIr Richard Johnson junction & River Ln/ Give way markings £ 1,100.00( £ 110.00 10% £ 2,700.00 3.00 3.20 2.60 1.80 2.65
Riverside
58 Clir Richard Robertson Sleaford St No Through road signs £ 3,429.49| £ 343.00 10% £ 3,086.49 3.50 3.00 1.50 2.50 2.63
2 Clir Richard Jones Howard Road/Ditton | Remove pinch points/bollardsand | . gc3 o) ¢ 9539 109 | & 265853 260 | 260 | 260 | 260 | 2.60
Lane replace with single bollard
N ket Road
7 Clir Richard Johnson e“j:‘:crtiznsoa Parking restrictions £ 295100 £ 25000 8% £ 2,701.00 340 | 320 | 220 | 140 | 255
44 Elisa Meschini Cam Causeway Bollards £ 1,966.80( £ 197.00 10% £ 1,769.80 3.20 2.20 3.20 1.40 2.50
52 ClIr Lucy Nethsingha Grange Rd Installation of zebra crossing £ 31,082.70| £21,082.70 68% £10,000 3.40 3.40 2.00 1.20 2.50




Prevent verge parking by installing

62 Colin McGerty Godwin Way knee-high fence 5,866.12| £ 586.61 10% 5,279.51 3.00 2.00 2.75 2.25
66 Colin McGerty Hulatt Rd Parking restrictions at the junction 3,745.19| £ 374.52 10% 3,370.67 2.75 2.75 2.00 2.50
17 Dr Jocelynne A. Scutt Roseford Rd/ Butler Way | Parking restrictions, DYLs proposed 3,264.49( £ 327.00 10% 2,937.49 2.75 3.50 2.00 1.50
21 Cheney-Anne Payne Mount Pleasant Proposed zebra crossing 25,032.70| £15,033.00 60% 9,999.70 3.00 3.25 2.75 0.75
D d kerb to all list
9 Colin McGerty Riverside ropped kerb to allow cyclists access 3,355.04| £ 33550 10% 3,019.54 2.40 | 240 | 280 | 180
from roads to cycle path
River L 's|D d ki h hto T '
10 Nicky Shepard iver Ln and Stevenson's | Dropped kerb on the path to Tesco's 3355.04| £ 33550 10% 3,019.54 220 | 220 | 2.60 | 2.00
Court car park (as above)
31 ClIr lan Manning Edinburgh Rd Speed cushions - 4 pairs 9,926.44| £ 992.64 10% 8,933.80 2.40 2.60 1.80 1.20
41 ClIr lan Manning Union Ln Parking restrictions, DYLs proposed 3,853.05( £ 385.30 10% 3,467.75 2.20 2.60 1.40 1.40
1 ClIr Richard Jones Barnwell Road Resurfacing and new lining 6,756.11| £ 675.61 10% 6,080.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00
Advanced no through route signage
32 Cllr lan Manning Fallowfield and removal/rationalisation of 3,881.28| £ 388.13 10% 3,493.15 1.80 1.80 1.60 1.20

existing bollards

TOTALS

Proposed Costs 19/20 LHI's
Budget (to red line cut off)

£350,821

£73,660

£278,871

£133,866

£20,946

16%

£112,919




